Moelis Australia expects that its operating cash flow and cash held on balance sheet will position it to pursue business
growth opportunities, including underwriting and seeding new asset management products. This cash is not forecast
to be deployed, with the Pro forma Forecast Cash Flows assuming a return of 1.75% per annum based on a cash deposit
rate. While the Company continually evaluates investment opportunities (see Section 2.7 for more detail on growth
opportunities), there is no current transaction under investigation which is of sufficient certainty to permit its investment
return to be included in the Pro forma Forecast Financial Information.

4.12 INDEBTEDNESS
Moelis Australia does not currently have any loans or borrowings on its balance sheet.

Immediately following Completion, Moelis Australia is expected to have $54 million in cash and investments.

04 Financial Information (cont.)

MOElIS AuSTRAlIA PROSPECTuS

53

4.13 MANAGEMENT DISCuSSION AND ANAlYSIS OF PRO FORMA HISTORICAl INFORMATION
4.13.1 Management discussion and analysis: Pro forma CY2015 compared to pro forma CY2014

TABLE 12: SUMMARY PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT CY2015 COMPARED TO CY2014

YEAR END 31 DEC ($ MILLIONS) NOTES CY2014 CY2015 CHANGE (%)

Net revenue
Corporate Advisory & Equities 32.9 35.1 7%
Asset Management 2.4 7.1 190%
Total net revenue 35.4 42.2 19%

Expenses
Compensation (25.4) (29.2) 15%
Marketing and business development (1.2) (1.3) 10%
Communications, IT & market data (1.9) (2.2) 18%
Occupancy (1.9) (2.1) 13%
Discontinued business initiative 1 (1.1) – (100%)
Other costs (1.6) (1.8) 8%
Total expenses (33.0) (36.6) 11%

EBIT 2.3 5.5 140%
Interest income (including interest on net Offer proceeds) 2 1.2 1.1 (7%)
PBT 3.5 6.6 90%
Tax expense (1.2) (2.1) 80%
NPAT 2.3 4.6 95%

Key metrics
Average headcount  53 64 21%
Advisory revenue per head ($ millions)  1.0  0.9 (10%)
Securities trading commission per trading day ($000s)  23.1  28.6 24%
Average assets under management ($ millions)  161 624 288%
Compensation ratio (% net revenue) 72% 69% (4%)
Non-compensation expense per head (A$000s)  124  116 (7%)
EBIT margin (% net revenue) 7% 13% 101%

Notes:
1. See footnote 6 in table 4, Section 4.3.
2. See footnote 8 in table 4, Section 4.3.

04 Financial Information (c0nt.)

MOElIS AuSTRAlIA PROSPECTuS

54

Revenue
Between CY2014 and CY2015 net revenue increased by 19% to $42.2 million from $35.4 million.

Corporate Advisory & Equities increased revenue from securities trading services driven by a number of factors including
improved market conditions. Mergers & acquisitions and equity capital markets revenues increased marginally in CY2015
with a significant increase in mergers & acquisitions deal volumes offsetting a subdued year for Moelis Australia in

[…]

The Forecast Financial Information is based on a number of estimates and assumptions as described in Section 4.14.
These estimates and assumptions are subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies,
many of which are beyond the control of Moelis Australia, its Directors and Moelis Australia management. These
estimates are also based on assumptions with respect to future business decisions which are subject to change.

Set out below is a summary of the sensitivity of certain CY2017 Forecast Financial Information to changes in a number
of key variables. The changes in the key assumptions set out in the sensitivity analysis are intended to provide a guide
only and are not intended to be indicative of the complete range of variations that may be experienced. Sensitivity
analysis is conducted independently of potentially interrelated effects resultant from a variance in the assumption.
Variations in actual performance could exceed the ranges shown.

The effect of the changes in key assumptions on the CY2017 forecast pro forma EBIT of $23.2 million and pro forma
NPAT of $16.8 million is set out in table 18 below.

TABLE 18: SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

CY2017 PRO FORMA IMPACT

INCREASE /
DECREASE EBIT NPAT

Change in advisory revenue1 20% / (20%)  5.4 / (5.4)  3.8 / (3.8)
Change in securities commissions net revenue2 10% / (10%)  0.8 / (0.8)  0.6 / (0.6)
Change in asset management fees (% AUM)3 10bps / (10bps)  1.1 / (1.1)  0.8 / (0.8)
Change in asset management equity inflows4 20% / (20%)   0.9 / (0.9)   0.6 / (0.6)
Change in total compensation expense5 5% / (5%)   (1.2) / 1.2   (0.8) / 0.8

Notes:
1. Change in advisory revenue – The advisory revenue sensitivity demonstrates the impact of a change in assumed advisory revenue by +/- 20% on

Moelis Australia’s EBIT and NPAT for CY2017. The calculation is based on sensitising advisory revenue and incorporating related changes in key
variable expenses (predominantly bonuses). NPAT movement reflects associated tax impact.

2. Change in securities commissions net revenue – The securities commissions sensitivity demonstrates the impact of a change in the assumed
securities commissions net revenue by +/- 10% on Moelis Australia’s EBIT and NPAT for CY2017. The calculation is based on sensitising net securities